## F ⊐ Film New Mexico ⅃

Michelle Lujan Grisham Governor

> Alicia J. Keyes Cabinet Secretary

Amber Dodson Director

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: September 22, 2022 Contact: Dolores Martinez dolores.martinez@state.nm.us

## New Mexico Film Office Announces "Drops of Water" to Begin Filming in New Mexico

**SANTA FE, N.M.** - Amber Dodson, the New Mexico State Film Office Director, announced today that the documentary "Drops of Water: Lubomyr Melnyk and His Continuous Music" will begin principal photography in September in and around Albuquerque, NM.

Directed by John Luke Grubb of Good Point Productions ("Happy Birthday" "Wrong Guy") and produced by Carey Rose O'Connell of the Albuquerque Film & Media Incubator, "Drops of Water" will capture pianist Lubomyr Melnyk's essence and techniques, and is the culmination of a lifetime of adoration for music and filmmaking.

John Luke Grubb said, "Beyond being a director, writer, and producer, I have always been an avid music maker. My first love in music was the piano, and Lubomyr Melnyk has always been my inspiration to keep playing." He added that "Seeing a performance by Lubomyr is a once-in-a-lifetime opportunity. As part of the Drops of Water documentary, Lubomyr Melnyk will perform a special concert at Keller Hall on Saturday, September 25th. We invite the public to experience the magic of this one-of-a-kind pianist." Purchase Tickets to the Lubomyr Melnyk Concert: <u>https://popejoypresents.evenue.net/cgibin/ncommerce3/SEGetEventInfo?</u> ticketCode=GS%3AARTS%3AK22%3ADOW%3A&linkID=unm-arts

The production will employ approximately 5 New Mexico crew members.

For more information, contact: <u>cr@abqfmi.com</u> or visit <u>abqfmi.com</u> / <u>goodpointproductions.com</u>

###

The New Mexico Film Office 1100 S. St. Francis Drive, Suite 1213 Santa Fe, NM 87505 (505) 476-5600 <u>info@nmfilm.com</u> <u>nmfilm.com</u>

A division of the New Mexico Economic Development Department



The Economic Development Department's Mission is to improve the lives of New Mexico families by increasing economic opportunities and providing a place for businesses to thrive.



New Mexico Economic Development Department | 1100 South St. Francis Dr, Joseph M. Montoya Building, Santa Fe, NM 87505-4147

> Unsubscribe lauren.longworth@state.nm.us Constant Contact Data Notice Sent byinfo@nmfilm.com